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Name Organization Phone E-mail 

Anderson, Karen Cuyahoga County PCSA (Major Metro, NE, Stand Alone Agency) 216-881-4778 Karen.Anderson@jfs.ohio.gov  

Bergefurd, Angie Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services (OhioMHAS) 614-387-2983 Angie.bergefurd@mha.ohio.gov 

Butler, Kent Hocking Valley Community Residential Center 740-753-4400 hv_kbutler@seovec.org  

Caldwell, Nicole Guernsey County PCSA (Medium-Small, SE, Stand Alone Agency) 740-439-5555 Nicole.caldwell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Carpenter, Carla Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, Deputy Director OFC 614-752-0656 Carla.Carpenter@jfs.ohio.gov 

Clark, Donna Seeds 4 Life  937 949-7095 dqnile@aol.com-  

Darrington, China Parent 330-776-5560 china.k.darrington@gmail.com 

Davis, Amanda Foster Care Alumni 740-405-4879 ADavis.training@outlook.com  

Edelblute, David Manager of the Children and Families Section, Supreme Court of Ohio 614-387-9384 David.edelblute@sc.ohio.gov 

Flick, Melissa South-Central (Small-Vinton/Hocking & Medium-Ross, Central, Combined) 740-772-7579 Melissa.Flick2@jfs.ohio.gov  

Garbe, Megan Foster Caregiver 614-202-2490 meggarbe@hotmail.com 

Gilbert, Julie Butler County PCSA (Metro, SW, Combined Agency) 513-887-4290 Julie.Gilbert@jfs.ohio.gov 

Good, Jewell Montgomery County PCSA (Metro, SW, Combined Agency) 937-276-1889 Jewell.Good@jfs.ohio.gov 

Harrelson, Patty Richland County PCSA (Large, NE, Stand Alone Agency) 419-774-4102 Patricia.harrelson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Harvey, Nancy Community Teaching Homes  419-868-1178 nharvey@cthohio.org  

Hauck, Kimberly Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities (DODD) 614-466-7290 Kimberly.Hauck@dodd.ohio.gov  

Hibbs, Chad Ohio Family and Children First 614-902-4117 Chad.Hibbs@mha.ohio.gov 

Jones, Sarah Ohio Department of Medicaid 614-752-4274 Sarah.Jones@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Jordan, Penny Kinship Caregiver 216-224-5070 pjcjordan@sbcglobal.net 

Kresic, Matt Homes for Kids, CEO 330-544-8005 X1529 matt@hfk.org - 

Lill, A J Erie County PCSA (Medium, NW, Combined Agency) 419-627-4417 Andrew.Lill@jfs.ohio.gov  

Lynch, Jody Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services (OhioMHAS) 614-466-5908 Jody.Lynch@mha.ohio.gov  

Marconi, Sharon National Youth Advocate Program 614-487-8750 smarconi@nyap.org  

Mecum, Mark Ohio Children’s Alliance, Executive Director 614-461-0014 mark.mecum@ohiochildrensalliance.org 

Miracle, Brittany Ohio Department of Education 614-387-2214 Brittany.Miracle@education.ohio.gov 

Oxley, Sandy Ohio Department of Health (ODH) 614-728-6861 Sandra.Oxley@odh.ohio.gov  

Potts, Joel Ohio Job and Family Services Director’s Association (OJFSDA), Exec. Director 614-561-9991 jpotts@ojfsda.org 

Reilly, Sean United Methodist Children’s Home Central  614-885-5020 sreilly@umchohio.org-  

Rowan, John Oakview Juvenile Residential Center 740-695-3500 jrowan@oakviewrc.org  

Sausser, Angela Public Children Services Association of Ohio (PCSAO), Executive Director 614-507-3113 angela@pcsao.org 

Spears, Jeff Ohio Department of Youth Services 614-466-8660 Jeff.Spears@dys.ohio.gov  

Turner, Wendi Ohio Family Care Association (OFCA), Executive Director 614-222-2712 wendi@ofcaonline.org  

Weitzel, Tim Lorain County, Loraine County Domestic Relations Court 440-328-2151 Tim.Weitzel@lcfct.org  

mailto:Karen.Anderson@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:hv_kbutler@seovec.org
mailto:Nicole.caldwell@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Carla.Carpenter@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:dqnile@aol.com
mailto:china.k.darrington@gmail.com
mailto:ADavis.training@outlook.com
mailto:David.edelblute@sc.ohio.gov
mailto:Melissa.Flick2@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:meggarbe@hotmail.com
mailto:Julie.Gilbert@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jewell.Good@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Patricia.harrelson@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:nharvey@cthohio.org
mailto:Kimberly.Hauck@dodd.ohio.gov
mailto:Chad.Hibbs@mha.ohio.gov
mailto:Sarah.Jones@medicaid.ohio.gov
mailto:pjcjordan@sbcglobal.net
mailto:matt@hfk.org
mailto:Andrew.Lill@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jody.Lynch@mha.ohio.gov
mailto:smarconi@nyap.org
mailto:mark.mecum@ohiochildrensalliance.org
mailto:Brittany.Miracle@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Sandra.Oxley@odh.ohio.gov
mailto:jpotts@ojfsda.org
mailto:sreilly@umchohio.org
mailto:jrowan@oakviewrc.org
mailto:Jeff.Spears@dys.ohio.gov
mailto:wendi@ofcaonline.org
mailto:Tim.Weitzel@lcfct.org


 

Revised 12.6.2018 
 

FAMILY FIRST PREVENTION SERVICES A LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE 

 

Zawisza, Katie Lutheran Homes Society, Inc. dba Genacross Family & Youth Services 419-693-1520 KZawisza@genacross.org  
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Name Resource Team for FFPSA Leadership Committee Phone E-mail 

Allen, Alicia ODJFS Bureau Chief, Fiscal Operations for OFC 614-752-0267 Alicia.Allen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amburn, Amy Institute for Human Services (IHS)  937-751-6638 amburnam1@gmail.com 

Bullock, Kevin ODJFS Bureau Chief, SACWIS 614-387-8910 Kevin.Bullock@jfs.ohio.gov 

Dobrovich, Christine ODJFS Bureau Chief, Child and Adult Protective Services 614-752-2129 Christine.Dobrovich@jfs.ohio.gov  

Hilton, Lakeisha ODJFS Assistant Deputy Director for OFC 614-644-1125 Lakeisha.Hilton@jfs.ohio.gov 

Holt, Ellen ODJFS Financial Manager, County Finance and Technical Assistance 614-387-5450 Ellen.Holt@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jamison, Sabrina ODJFS Senior Financial Manager, County Finance and Technical Assistance 614-728-1476 Sabrina.Jamison@jfs.ohio.gov 

McGormley, Karen ODJFS Kinship & Adoption Policy SME 614-752-0651 Karen.McGOrmley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tucker-Buck, Colleen ODJFS Bureau Chief, Foster Care Licensing 614-752-0617 Colleen.Tucker@jfs.ohio.gov  

Valentine, Joanna ODJFS Program Administrator for Deputy Director of OFC 614-752-0584 Joanna.Valentine@jfs.ohio.gov 

Van Hull, Joan ODJFS Program Administrator, CFSR-PIP  614-752-0657 Joan.VanHull@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ward Allen, Crystal Casey Family Programs 614-264-4549 CWardAllen@casey.org  

Washington, Tequilla ODJFS Project Manager, Youth and the Courts 614-752-5206 Tequilla.Washington@jfs.ohio.gov  

Williams, Lindsay ODJFS Ohio Children’s Trust Fund 614-387-8629 Lindsay.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov  

Williams, Sue ODJFS Bureau Chief, Multi Systems Services and Supports 614-752-1119 Susan.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Wyss-Zilles, Anna ODJFS Bureau Chief, Systems and Practice Advancement 419-247-0426 Anna.Wyss-Zilles@jfs.ohio.gov  
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